

May 4, 2020

Ms. Kelley Neal City of Naperville, IL 1392 Aurora Ave - Suite 100 Naperville, IL 60540

Dear Ms. Neal:

Please accept this letter as confirmation Radley Corporation is both a Cityworks Development Partner and 'sole source' provider of the Cityworks Storeroom Data Collection solution. Radley directly manages all customers and does not have a reseller of distribution channel.

Azteca Systems, doing business as Cityworks, recognizes Radley Corporation to be the only company which has 1) entered into Development Partnership with Cityworks for the purpose of automating Storeroom inventory transactions, and 2) been authorized by Cityworks to provide a data collection software platform and data collection hardware with Cityworks-owned integration APIs, comprising a "Cityworks-centric" solution for Cityworks users.

Radley Corporation has been a bar code/RFID data collection solutions provider since 1992, deploying and supporting our technologies to users of numerous Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) systems. We are proud to provide Storeroom Data Collection to the Cityworks community.

Sincerely,

Kevin Cammet

Vice President – Radley Corporation kcammet@radley.com direct: 616.541.2073